

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: KOCH ROAD - ROBERT KOCH HOSPITAL ROAD CRS OVERLAY & KERTH ROAD CRS RESURFACING
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-CR-1570/1576
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-9901(629) & STP-9901(628)
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 9/26/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	L Krupp Construction Inc.			Spencer Contracting Company		Pace Construction Company	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1570) - KOCH ROAD - ROBERT KOCH HOSPITAL ROAD CRS OVERLAY									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,280.79	\$5,280.79	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,040.30	\$15,040.30
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	1.7	\$1,426.97	\$2,425.85	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,720.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	962.4	\$9.38	\$9,027.31	\$13.12	\$12,626.69	\$10.00	\$9,624.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	2114.7	\$90.20	\$190,745.94	\$80.00	\$169,176.00	\$78.00	\$164,946.60
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	1297.2	\$86.54	\$112,259.69	\$83.00	\$107,667.60	\$80.50	\$104,424.60
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	4	\$274.90	\$1,099.60	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	33.8	\$194.50	\$6,574.10	\$253.00	\$8,551.40 *(1)	\$290.00	\$9,802.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	174.4	\$108.65	\$18,948.56	\$79.71	\$13,901.42	\$190.00	\$33,136.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	16.5	\$155.40	\$2,564.10	\$230.00	\$3,795.00	\$145.00	\$2,392.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3610	\$4.89	\$17,652.90	\$2.88	\$10,396.80	\$2.80	\$10,108.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	1540	\$5.57	\$8,577.80	\$3.16	\$4,866.40	\$2.95	\$4,543.00
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	870	\$19.45	\$16,921.50	\$20.81	\$18,104.70	\$17.50	\$15,225.00
509-17.11	Concrete Base Repair (11" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, High Early Strength	S.Y.	611.9	\$103.51	\$63,337.77	\$170.00	\$104,023.00	\$145.00	\$88,725.50
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	3	\$423.34	\$1,270.02	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$160.00	\$480.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	2	\$923.99	\$1,847.98	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$891.80	\$1,783.60	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	3	\$426.36	\$1,279.08	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	3	\$190.75	\$572.25	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$555.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	263.1	\$96.33	\$25,344.42	\$66.81	\$17,577.71	\$88.50	\$23,284.35
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	13.3	\$52.96	\$704.37	\$50.00	\$665.00	\$135.00	\$1,795.50
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$12,364.38	\$12,364.38	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$22,890.37	\$22,890.37	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
725-10.12	12" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe	L.F.	306	\$52.09	\$15,939.54	\$51.07	\$15,627.42	\$36.00	\$11,016.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	330	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,156.63	\$1,156.63	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1570)					\$551,169.55		\$647,605.14 *(2)		\$586,129.35
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1570) - KOCH ROAD - ROBERT KOCH HOSPITAL ROAD CRS OVERLAY									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$603.84	\$603.84	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	6	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	22.2	\$160.51	\$3,563.32	\$77.62	\$1,723.16	\$145.00	\$3,219.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1570)					\$18,267.16		\$16,923.16		\$18,569.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL (CR-1570)					\$569,436.71		\$664,528.30 *(3)		\$604,698.35
ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1576) - KERTH ROAD CRS RESURFACING ESTIMATE									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$2,411.23	\$2,411.23	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.16	\$1.16	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1659.7	\$9.74	\$16,165.48	\$13.12	\$21,775.26	\$10.00	\$16,597.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	4412.2	\$86.00	\$379,449.20	\$80.00	\$352,976.00	\$78.00	\$344,151.60
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	36.9	\$182.54	\$6,735.73	\$211.83	\$7,816.53 *(4)	\$115.50	\$4,261.95
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	48.8	\$222.46	\$10,856.05	\$305.00	\$14,884.00	\$195.00	\$9,516.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	820.4	\$70.58	\$57,903.83	\$46.21	\$37,910.68	\$230.00	\$188,692.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3210	\$5.16	\$16,563.60	\$2.88	\$9,244.80	\$2.75	\$8,827.50
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	30656	\$1.92	\$58,859.52	\$1.87	\$57,326.72	\$2.45	\$75,107.20
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	42	\$68.82	\$2,890.44	\$75.40	\$3,166.80	\$78.50	\$3,297.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	514.8	\$69.20	\$35,624.16	\$75.40	\$38,815.92	\$78.50	\$40,411.80
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	12	\$168.30	\$2,019.60	\$86.25	\$1,035.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00
604-20.26	Adjust Inlet to Grade	Each	1	\$363.04	\$363.04	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
604-20.28	Rebuild Inlet	Each	1	\$475.23	\$475.23	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$423.34	\$846.68	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	4	\$923.99	\$3,695.96	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	7	\$207.45	\$1,452.15	\$575.00	\$4,025.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	1	\$572.23	\$572.23	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	145.5	\$94.74	\$13,784.67	\$97.39	\$14,170.25	\$103.50	\$15,059.25
609-10.15	Concrete Curb, Modified Type "S"	L.F.	3109	\$10.07	\$31,307.63	\$11.00	\$34,199.00	\$40.00	\$124,360.00
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	23	\$169.16	\$3,890.68	\$38.00	\$874.00	\$40.00	\$920.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	200	\$46.04	\$9,208.00	\$34.50	\$6,900.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	67	\$25.68	\$1,720.56	\$9.20	\$616.40	\$40.00	\$2,680.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	30	\$57.83	\$1,734.90	\$34.50	\$1,035.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$23,654.29	\$23,654.29	\$10,648.00	\$10,648.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$30,371.57	\$30,371.57	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	11	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	410	\$20.00	\$8,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$20.00	\$8,200.00
804-10.00	Topsoil	C.Y.	2	\$166.47	\$332.94	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$554.90	\$554.90	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1576)					\$723,865.43		\$786,495.36 *(5)		\$972,492.30
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1576) - KERTH ROAD CRS RESURFACING ESTIMATE									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$772.12	\$772.12	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	50	\$2,027.07	\$101,353.50	\$2,200.00	\$110,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$107,500.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	554.1	\$47.35	\$26,236.64	\$67.50	\$37,401.75	\$107.50	\$59,565.75
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	124.9	\$57.34	\$7,161.77	\$75.00	\$9,367.50	\$114.00	\$14,238.60
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1576)					\$135,524.03		\$158,769.25		\$182,804.35
PROJECT SUBTOTAL (CR-1576)					\$859,389.46		\$945,264.61 *(6)		\$1,155,296.65
PROJECT TOTAL					\$1,428,826.17		\$1,609,792.91 *(7)		\$1,759,995.00

Corrected From: \$8,551.14 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$647,604.88 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$664,528.04 *(3)
 Corrected From: \$7,816.52 *(4)
 Corrected From: \$786,495.35 *(5)
 Corrected From: \$945,264.60 *(6)
 Corrected From: \$1,609,792.64 *(7)